
Director of Educational Services
ttrim@eesd.org  ext. 6830

Title Programs
Federal Addendum
English Language Development Program
Initial and Summative ELPAC
After School Education and Safety (ASES)
District English Language Advisory Committee
(DELAC)
District Advisory Committee (DAC)
Migrant Education
Dual Immersion
Sobrato Early Academic Language Program
(SEAL)

Katie Coates, Administrative Assistant
kcoates@eesd.org ext. 6827

Acceleration/Retention
PBIS/MTSS
CCEIS and Response to Intervention
Comprehensive Sexual Health Ed/Human Growth
and Development
SST/504
Mental Health and Wellness Centers
Community Schools
Foster and Homeless students
Short Term Independent Study
Home Hospital

Eva Marlow
Coordinator of Assessment and
Accountability
emarlow@eesd.org  ext. 6823

California Assessment of Student
Performance and Progress (CAASPP)

Smarter Balanced Assessments for
ELA/Literacy (SBAC ELA) and Mathematics
(SBAC Math)
California Science Test (CAST)
California Alternate Assessments (CAA)

English Language Profiency Assessments for
California (ELPAC)
Physical Fitness Testing (PFT)
Local Assessments




Ashley Morefield
Early Intervention Data Specialist
amorefield@eesd.org  ext. 6834

Local Control Accountability Plan
Differentiated Assistance
Transitional Kindergarten
Music teachers
District wide instructional programs
Adopted Curriculum 
Faculty Advisory Committee
East Side Alliance
Induction
Summer School
Tech Academy Fellows
Speech & Debate Club
Project Cornerstone
School Safety Plans
Safe Schools Survey

Tonya Trim

Kim Kianidehkian

Supporting our Students 
and Staff

Assistant Superintendent
Educational Services
dashmore@eesd.org ext. 6831

Debbie Ashmore Connie Cornejo, Staff Secretary
ccornejo@eesd.org  ext. 6818

Director of Educational Services
kkianidehkian@eesd.org

Espie Rivera, Staff Secretary
erivera@eesd.org  ext. 6835

Karin Sanders
Instructional Technology
ksanders@eesd.org  ext. 6824

CCEIS Plan - Comprehensive Coordinated
Early Intervening Services Plan
Response to Intervention
MTSS support

Integrating Classroom Technology
iReady
Clever
Online Textbooks
Power Teacher Pro
Schoology

TBA

SARB
Expulsions
Attendance



Director Special Education 
and Pupil Services
raho@eesd.org  ext .6841

Special Education Plan
Learning Recovery Plan
Special Education Handbook
Supervision

Psychologists
Speech and Language Pathologists
Occupational Therapists
Adapted Physical Education
Teachers

Initial and Summative Alternate ELPAC
Assessment
CAA

Dr. Rodney Aho

EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES

Evergreen Elementary
School District

408-270-6800
3188 Quimby Rd. 
San Jose CA 95148
www.eesd.org

Esme Herrera, Administrative Secretary
eherrera@eesd.org  ext. 6836

Breenu Sra
Coordinator, Special Ed/Pupil Services
bsra@eesd.org  ext. 6838

Derrick Watkins
Principal on Special Assignment
dwatkins@eesd.org ext. 6844

CAA
Initial and Summative Alternative
ELPAC Assessment
NPS Placements and Liason
Preschool Assessment Center
School Psychologist Interns

Behavior Intervention Services
Independent Study
Contracts with Service Providers
TCI
ADR
Special Education Handbook


